

Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business relationships with customers from, Europe, America and south Asia, supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components to meet their specific needs.

With the principle of "Quality Parts, Customers Priority, Honest Operation, and Considerate Service", our business mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include Microchip, ALPS, ROHM, Xilinx, Pulse, ON, Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise IC, Modules, Potentiometer, IC Socket, Relay, Connector. Our parts cover such applications as commercial, industrial, and automotives areas.

We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!



Contact us

Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832

Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com

Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China







RPIC-10410-A1 Series

LR4 ROSA 4x10Gb/s, 1310nm CWDM



Product Brief



Description

The RPIC-10410-A1 ROSA is a 4x10Gb/s, 1310nm CWDM receive optical subassembly, containing an optical demultiplexer, to separate the four incoming CWDM wavelengths, four high reliability, high performance PIN photodiodes, and a quad transimpedance amplifier (TIA). The ROSA includes four limiting post-amplifiers with an I2C control interface. These are packaged in an hermetic, planar package with an LC receptacle. The electrical interface is via two flex circuits.

The ROSA is intended for use in a QSFP+ module serving 40G-LR4 (10km) links at 4x10.3125Gb/s, per IEEE 802.3ba.

Features

- Integrated 1:4 optical de-multiplexer/filter
- Four high reliability, high performance PIN detectors
- 4x1 transimpedance amplifier (TIA) array
- 10.3125Gb/s per channel operation
- Planar body compatible with QSFP+ MSA module
- LC receptacle, electrically isolated from ROSA body
- Flex circuit for electrical interface

For product information and a complete list of distributors, please go to our web site: **www.avagotech.com**

